Report for SDSU Sustainability Survey

Response Counts

Completion Rate; s0% I 00
Compere | 204
partl — 269

Totals: 673



1.Statement of Consent Byselecting “Agree”, | am providing my consent to this survey
research effort, as described above and understand that | will be eligible for the prizes
outlined above that will be awarded by arandomlottery. | understand and will
participate

0% Disagree (2) \

100% Agree (1)
Value Percent Responses
Agree (1) ] 99.6% 664
Disagree (2) 0.4% 3

Totals: 667



2.Please indicate how important you think the following sustainability-related topics

are globally.

Very
Important

(5) (4)

Climate
Change (1)
Count
Row %

79
15.9%

Biodiversity
Loss (2)
Count

Row %

118
23.9%

Population
Growth (3)
Count
Row %

148
30.0%

Food
Supply (4)
Count
Row %

133
27.0%

Totals
Total
Responses

Somewhat
Important

Neither
Important
nor
Unimportant

(3)

10
2.0%

21
4.3%

29
5.9%

18
3.7%

Somewhat
Unimportant

(2)

1.2%

1.2%

12
2.4%

12
2.4%

Not at all
Important

(1)

1.8%

1.6%

10

2.0%

1.2%

Responses

496

494

494

493

496



3.Please indicate how important you think the following sustainability-related topics

are globally.

Very Somewhat
Important Important
(5) (4)

Economic

Prosperity 196 235

(1) 39.7% 47.6%

Count

Row %

Public
Health (2)
Count
Row %

87
17.6%

Access to
Clean
Water (3)
Count
Row %

37
7.5%

Access to
Clean Air
4)

Count
Row %

51
10.3%

Totals
Total
Responses

Neither
Important
nor
Unimportant

(3)

44
8.9%

1.6%

0.4%

1.4%

Somewhat
Unimportant

(2)

11
2.2%

0.4%

0.4%

0.6%

Not at all
Important

(1)

1.6%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

Responses

494

494

493

494

494



4.Please indicate how important you think the following sustainability-related topics

are globally.

Very
Important

(5) (4)

Access to
Quality
Education
(1)

Count
Row %

95
19.3%

Social
Justice and
Equity (2)
Count
Row %

92
18.6%

Diversity
and 111
Inclusion 22.5%
(3)

Count

Row %

Totals
Total
Responses

Somewhat
important

Neither
important
nor
unimportant

(3)

12
2.4%

20
4.0%

34
6.9%

Somewhat
unimportant

(2)

0.8%

1.4%

1.8%

Not at all
important
(1) Responses

3 493
0.6%

11 494
2.2%

14 494
2.8%

494



5.Please indicate how important you think the following sustainability-related topics
are for San Diego State University to address.

Very
Important

(5) (4)

Preparing
for Climate
Change (1)
Count
Row %

133
27.0%

Preventing
Climate
Change (2)
Count
Row %

97
19.7%

Using
Renewable
Energy (3)
Count
Row %

82
16.6%

Conserving
Energy (4)
Count
Row %

98
20.0%

Conserving
Water (5)
Count

Row %

70
14.2%

Totals
Total
Responses

Somewhat
important

Neither
important
nor
unimportant

(3)

36
7.3%

36
7.3%

11
2.2%

11
2.2%

14
2.8%

Somewhat
unimportant

(2)

1.8%

13

2.6%

0.6%

0.8%

1.4%

Not at all
important

(1)

11
2.2%

10

2.0%

1.0%

1.4%

1.0%

Responses

492

492

493

491

492

493



6.Please indicate how important you think the following sustainability-related topics
are for San Diego State University to address.

Neither
important

Very Somewhat nor Somewhat Not at all

Important important unimportant unimportant important

(5) (4) (3) (2) (1) Responses
Adding
Green 134 38 9 7 493
Buildings (1) 27.2% 7.7% 1.8% 1.4%
Count
Row %
Sustainable
Purchasing 136 28 12 8 490
(2) 27.8% 5.7% 2.4% 1.6%
Count
Row %
Recycling (3)
Count 76 16 6 4 493
Row % 15.4% 3.2% 1.2% 0.8%
Reducing
waste (4) 69 9 3 4 493
Count 14.0% 1.8% 0.6% 0.8%
Row %
Composting
(5) 131 38 14 7 493
Count 26.6% 7.7% 2.8% 1.4%
Row %
Totals
Total 493

Responses



7.Please indicate how important you think the following sustainability-related topics
are for San Diego State University to address.

Neither
important

Very Somewhat nor Somewhat Not at all

Important important unimportant unimportant important

(5) (4) (3) (2) (1) Responses
Indoor Air
Quality (1) 295 134 44 16 4 493
Count 59.8% 27.2% 8.9% 3.2% 0.8%
Row %
Using Localor
Organic Food 248 154 56 21 14 493
(2) 50.3% 31.2% 11.4% 4.3% 2.8%
Count
Row %
Public
Transportation 284 153 33 18 5 493
(3) 57.6% 31.0% 6.7% 3.7% 1.0%
Count
Row %
Social Justice
and Equity (4) 326 99 41 10 17 493
Count 66.1% 20.1% 8.3% 2.0% 3.4%
Row %
Diversity and
Inclusion (5) 332 97 32 13 19 493
Count 67.3% 19.7% 6.5% 2.6% 3.9%
Row %
Totals
Total 493

Responses



8.How important do you think sustainability is?

1% Very unimportant (1)

1% Somewhat unimportant (2)

2% Neither important nor
unimportant (3) /

15% Somewhat important (4)

Value

Very important (5)

Somewhat important (4)

Neither important nor unimportant (3)
Somewhat unimportant (2)

Very unimportant (1)

Percent

81.7%

15.1%

1.6%

0.6%

1.0%

82% Very important (5)

Responses
401

74

Totals: 491



9. How important do you thinkthe economy is to sustainability?

2% Very Unimprtant (1)

—_—

1% Somewhat Unimportant(2)

5% Neither important nor
unimportant (3)

37% Somewhat Important (4) —

Value

Very Important (5)

Somewhat Important (4)

Neither important nor unimportant (3)
Somewhat Unimportant(2)

Very Unimprtant (1)

Percent

55.6%

37.1%

4.7%

0.8%

1.8%

56% Very Important (5)

Responses
273
182

23

Totals: 491



10.How important do you think the environment is to sustainability?

1% Very Unimportant (1) \

: —
0% Somewhat Unimportant (2) \

1% Neither Important nor
Unimportant (3)

11% Somewhat Important (4)

Value

Very Important (5)

Somewhat Important (4)

Neither Important nor Unimportant (3)
Somewhat Unimportant (2)

Very Unimportant (1)

86% Very Important (5)

Percent

86.2%

11.0%

1.4%

0.4%

1.0%

Responses
423

54

Totals: 491



11.How important do you think social equity is to sustainability?

4% Very unimportant (1)

4% Somewhat unimportant (2)

12% Neither important nor
unimportant (3)

35% Somewhat important (4)

Value

Very important (5)

Somewhat important (4)

Neither important nor unimportant (3)

Somewhat unimportant (2)

Very unimportant (1)

Percent

45.8%

34.9%

11.8%

3.7%

3.9%

46% Very important (5)

Responses
226

172

58

18

19

Totals: 493



12.0Onascale of 1-10, how important do you thinkitis for San Diego State University to
incorporate sustainability inits planning and initiatives?

50

40

30

Percent

20

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10




13.Howimportantisit foryouto incorporate sustainability in your everyday life?

1% Very unimportant (1)

1% Somewhat unimportant (2)

4% Neither important nor
unimportant (3)

38% Somewhat Important (4)

Value

Very Important (5)

Somewhat Important (4)

Neither important nor unimportant (3)

Somewhat unimportant (2)

Very unimportant (1)

Percent

55.4%

37.9%

4.1%

1.4%

1.2%

55% Very Important (5)

Responses
272
186

20

Totals: 491



14.How important do you thinkitis for San Diego State University to add more

sustainability-related courses?

2% Very unimportant (1) \
5% Somewhat unimportant (2)

10% Neither important nor
unimportant (3)

37% Somewhat important (4)

Value

Very important (5)

Somewhat important (4)

Neither important nor unimportant (3)
Somewhat unimportant (2)

Very unimportant (1)

Percent

46.7%

36.7%

10.3%

4.7%

1.6%

47% Very important (5)

Responses
230

181

51

23

Totals: 493



15. Are you aware of the Sustainable SDSUsite at sustainable.sdsu.edu?

/ 26% Yes (1)

75% No (2)

Value Percent Responses
Yes (1) B 25.5% 126
No (2) e 74.5% 368

Totals: 494



16. Which of the following sustainable actions have you adopted?

Use areusable
bottle/mug (1)
Count
Row %

Use double-sided
printing (2)
Count

Row %

Turn off the lights in
unused room (3)
Count

Row %

Recycle (4)
Count
Row %

Unplug unused power
cords (5)

Count

Row %

Refuse plastic straws (6)
Count
Row %

Bring my own bag (7)
Count
Row %

Totals
Total Responses

Always Most of the

(5)

286
61.6%

178
38.4%

318
68.5%

263
56.8%

86
18.5%

71
15.3%

230
49.6%

time (4)

132
28.4%

135
29.1%

125
26.9%

145
31.3%

104
22.4%

81
17.5%

154
33.2%

Sometimes

(3)

32
6.9%

79
17.0%

19
4.1%

46
9.9%

130
28.0%

86
18.5%

55
11.9%

Rarely Never

(2)

1.5%

46
9.9%

0.0%

1.7%

106
22.8%

123
26.5%

15
3.2%

(1)

1.5%

26
5.6%

0.4%

0.2%

38
8.2%

103
22.2%

10
2.2%

Responses

464

464

464

463

464

464

464

464



17.Which of the following sustainable actions have you adopted

Powerdown
computers (1)
Count

Row %

Take shorter
showers (2)
Count

Row %

Conserve water (3)
Count
Row %

Eatless meat (4)
Count
Row %

Wash clothes in cold
water (5)

Count

Row %

Totals
Total Responses

Always
(5)

141
30.3%

106
22.8%

150
32.4%

135
29.1%

185
39.8%

Most of the
time (4)

139
29.9%

157
33.8%

179
38.7%

93
20.0%

97
20.9%

Sometimes Rarely

(3)

81
17.4%

133
28.6%

110
23.8%

90
19.4%

110
23.7%

(2)

70
15.1%

50
10.8%

18
3.9%

77
16.6%

47
10.1%

Never

(1)

34
7.3%

19
4.1%

1.3%

69
14.9%

26
5.6%

Responses

465

465

463

464

465

465



18. Which of the following sustainable actions have you adopted?

Bike, walk, skateboard, or
scooterto campus (1)
Count

Row %

Carpool (2)
Count
Row %

Ride share (3)
Count
Row %

Participate in
diversity/cultural activities
(4)

Count

Row %

Totals
Total Responses

Always
(5)

172
37.0%

79
17.0%

64
13.8%

66
14.3%

Most of
the time
(4)

43
9.2%

107
23.1%

72
15.6%

93
20.1%

Sometimes Rarely

(3) (2)
36 37
7.7% 8.0%
106 68
22.8% 14.7%
105 62
22.7% 13.4%
138 93
29.9% 20.1%

Never

(1)

177
38.1%

104
22.4%

160
34.6%

72
15.6%

Responses

465

464

463

462

465



19. State your other sustainable action:

clothing

trolley buying
based ComPOSt
eat) U Vocs
ome

waste’bags

Count Response

4 N/A

4 None

2 Vegan diet

2 Walk

1

1 Avoid eating meat

1 Been vegan for a little over a year, only buy clothes from thrift stores
1 Began to build credit and invest in stocks | know will do well.
1 Being Vegan

1 Build Electric Vehicles

1 Buy local produce

1 Buy used clothing



Count Response

1 Buying less things in general, especially if they are unnecessary and will contribute to waste very
quickly.

1 Buying locally-produced food

1 Buying sustainable clothes

1 Changing landscaping to succulents and cacti, not using plastic bags for recycling collection,

installed efficient shower head, blankets instead of heater.

1 Choose efficient automobiles

1 Cleaning up after my dog

1 Compost

1 Compost, gardening, raising chickens for eggs.

1 Composting

1 Composting, bringing my own utensils/straws, reusable produce bags, making my own

toothpaste/deodorant to reduce waste, etc

1 Conscious consumerism

1 Consume food with little to no packaging

1 Cultural activities

1 Dismantling the patriarchy

1 Don't have plastic goods

1 Don't use hairdryer

1 Donating to foundations that promote sustainability, help others gain access to clean water, and

other ecofriendly initiatives

1 Drive a hybrid car, don't flush the toilet every time, no electric yard tools, no A/C in house
1 Drive only when I need to

1 Eat chickn

1 Eat locally grown food

1 Eat organic



Count Response

1 Eat sustainably sources seafood
1 Eating healthy
1 Eating leftovers, saving cold water from showers in a bucket and using that to flush the toilet

(when there's a certain amount of water in the toilet, it flushed itself due to gravity), grouping
laundry to have less washing groups.

1 Educate myself

1 Educate others to be more sustainable

1 Educating high school students for sustainability

1 Educating my family/household members about the importance of sustainability.

1 Educating others about the benefits of sustainability for ourselves, our communities and our

environment

1 Educating the little ones

1 Educationon it

1 Energy efficient car

1 Energy saving light bulbs

1 Environmntal cleanups

1 Founded sustainable student org

1 Gardening at home

1 Getting involved on a macro level. Individual actions doesn't have as much of an impact compared

to giant corporations.

1 Going Vegan

1 Going waste free!

1 Good

1 GreenFest Committee

1 Have less water dependent plants and use old water to water the plants.



Count Response

1 Icompost food scraps most of the time, buy used clothing

1 Ido notown acar

1 Idon't buy new clothes until my clothes are unrepairable.

1 Idon't eat beef, lonly eat meat and dairy products on occasion. I turn lights off, refuse straws and

plastic bags/bottles/utensils, and conserve water. I reuse plastic containers

1 Idon't leave the water running when I'm brushing my teeth

1 Idon't use plastic silverware

1 I have arecycled bag thatiuse for grocery shopping

1 lown a Prius lol

1 I take public transport as often as lam able to

1 | take the Bus and Trolley, why is this not an option? Sounds like the creators of this survey don't.
1 Iteach my nephews and nieces to be aware of the environment by turning off the lights and many

other things.

1 Itry not to buy clothes more often than needed

1 luse recycled bags

1 luse the public bus

1 Iwalk around school

1 I'd need abook to explain it and you have many surveys to read. But #20 LED - not sure these are

good for people and for learning. And solar panels are an issue when in 20 years they get dumped
in rivers and are toxic. (http://environmentalprogress.org/big-news/2017/6/21/are-we-headed-
for-a-solar-waste-crisis)

1 I've stopped purchasing excess materialistic things so Idon't create more waste.
1 Installed solar panels
1 Leadership involvement

1 Learning to garden



Count Response

1 Mediterranean diet

1 My family grows a lot of organic food and eats locally
1 Not live in a single family home.

1 Not wasting food and water

1 Own silverware

1 Picking up trash

1 Plants, use less plastic, avoid disposable utensils

1 Public transit

1 Purchase from fair trade businesses, bring lunch from home in reusable T upperware
1 Purchase less new electronics, recycle electronics
1 Reading labels for harmful chemical ingredients

1 Recycle whenever possible

1 Recycle, plant small container garden

1 Recycling

1 Recycling plastic

1 Recycling!!

1 Reduce plastic bags

1 Reduce use ofheat and A/C

1 Reduce, reuse, recycle

1 Repurpose old materials

1 Reusable cups and bottles

1 Reusable food containers

1 Reusable items instead of 1 time use



Count Response

1 Reusable lunch tuperware

1 Reusable tupperware, reusable everything!! Buy reused clothing items, participate in Green Love
events,

1 Reuse paper for scratch, lists, etc.

1 Reusing everything and trying to take less in the first place

1 Reusing old things

1 Reusing plates and silverware. Buying recycled paper. T hrift shopping.

1 Reusing water

1 San Diego

1 Smart clothing shopping, reusable containers for food, bamboo utensils

1 Strict plant based, local food

1 Studying a area of social science that helps us become expert in conflict resolution, to then

promote and fight change for some of the dangerous actions we have been taking as a planet.

1 Support local businesses and cook at home

1 T ake sustainability as a GE

1 T ake the trolley; vegetarian; buy/use organic as often as possible

1 T aking public transit

1 T aking public transportation, planting native plants in gardens, and farms own vegetables
1 T aking transit

1 Teach my kids to conserve water, electricity and not to waste food and recycle

1 Teaching my kids about sustainable action

1 Thrift instead of buy clothes firsthand!

1 Train

1 Trolley as main transportation



Count Response

1 Turn off electronic devices

1 Turning offunused energy

1 Use adiva cup; Bring my own reusable tupperware/cups/cup sleeves/water bottle and use when i
can

1 Use less plastic

1 Use less waste

1 Use non plastic reusable tupperware

1 Use public transportation to get to campus and work

1 Use trolley to get to SDSU campus

1 Using areusable water bottle

1 Using environmentally friendly cleaning supplies such as the laundry detergent "Biokleen". EWG

website has alist of all cleaning supplies and how they rank.

1 Using grey water

1 Using less plastic

1 Using reusable produce/bulk bags, using reusable sand which/snack bags

1 Using the bulk section at grocery stores

1 Vegan

1 Vegan!

1 Vegan, purchase sustainable products for household and body care, shop at sustainable locally

owned small businesses as much as possible

1 Veganism
1 Veganism!
1 Veganism! < 3
1 Vegetarian

1 Walk rather than ride



Count Response

1 Wash clothes every other week

1 Wear clothes more than once

1 What?

1 Working towards an engineering based solution to the issue of plastics in the ocean, specifically

micro plastic filtration

1 Zero waste as much as possible

1 Zero waste lifestyle

1 being conscious about what lam doing and putting into the environment

1 bring my own reusable cutlery to campus, use tupperware instead of single use ziplocs, shop

locally at farmers markets in San Diego

1 bring tupperware

1 buy in bulk, get rid of plastic. use your own bags

1 buy secondhand clothing

1 buy sustainable food/shop local

1 buy used clothing or fair trade products

1 buying local produce

1 choose products based on their recyclability, e.g. glass over plastics, no packaging is ideal but not
always avail.

1 compost all food scraps/waste in my gardent

1 drive an electric vehicle

1 drive electric cars

1 eat cleaner

1 eat plant based diet

1 eating local

1 give rides



Count Response

1 going vegan

1 going vegetarian

1 having open conversations with people about issues related to the environment and sustainability

1 im adding sustainability as a minor and spreading awareness to family friends via talking and social
media

1 insentivate people to avoid single use utensils

1 living life to the fullest

1 minimalism

1 my education will help protect biota against climate change

1 n/a

1 no ones business but my own

1 non-smoker

1 none

1 not littering

1 not using the dishwasher

1 nothing

1 picking up trash off the ground

1 public transportation

1 recycle

1 recycle clothes shop resale

1 recycled water to water my garden, grow my own fruits and veggies. compost, reusable bags and
turning off lights when you don't need to use it are just a few examples that | do for sustainable
action

1 recycling

1 reduce paperuse



Count Response

1 reminding others about composting, recycling

1 reusable ziplocs and glass tupperware

1 reuse any shopping bags lget from stores that aren't grocery stores
1 run appliances at night

1 sharing knowledge and sustainable practices with my peers
1 spay and neuter my cats

1 staying in schoolinstead of going home back and forth

1 took the trolley to school for one year

1 use trolley to get around the city

1 using public transport

1 vegetarian

1 vermicomposting food waste in my apartment



20.Pleaseindicate if you think that the following actions can help lower San Diego

State University's energy use inits buildings.

Yes(1) No(2)

Replacing light bulbs with LEDs (1)
Count

Row % 1.3%

Using a smart power strip (2)
Count
Row %

12
2.6%

Unplugging devices when notin use (3)
Count
Row %

42
9.1%

Install Solar Panels (4)

Count 16
Row % 3.5%
Totals

Total Responses

Not sure (3)

72
15.6%

84
18.1%

64
13.8%

23
5.0%

Responses

463

464

464

463

464



21.Please indicate if you think that the following actions can help lower San Diego

State University's energy use inits buildings.

Yes (1) No (2)

Turning lights off (1)

Count 5
Row % 1.2%
Washing clothes in cold water (2)

Count 34
Row % 8.0%
Reducing shower time (3)

Count 49
Row % 11.6%
Using double-sided printing (4)

Count 20
Row % 4.7%
Totals

Total Responses

Not sure (3)

16
3.8%

76
17.9%

75
17.7%

26
6.1%

Responses

423

424

423

423

424



22.Please indicate which of the following items can be recycled at San Diego State
University?

Yes (1) No (2) Not sure (3) Responses
Newspaper and Magazines (1)
Count 6 27 424
Row % 1.4% 6.4%
Paper (2)
Count 5 10 424
Row % 1.2% 2.4%
Cardboard (3)
Count 10 42 422
Row % 2.4% 10.0%
Plastic (1-7) (4)
Count 9 47 424
Row % 2.1% 11.1%
Glass (5)
Count 18 59 424
Row % 4.2% 13.9%
Styrofoam (6)
Count 114 126 182 422
Row % 27.0% 29.9% 43.1%

Totals
Total Responses 424



23.Please indicate which of the following items can be recycled at San Diego State?

Yes(1) No(2) Notsure(3) Responses
Aluminium (1)
Count 283 32 108 423
Row % 66.9% 7.6% 25.5%

E-waste (Cell phones, computers, etc.) (2)

Count 131 80 212 423
Row % 31.0% 18.9% 50.1%

Toner/Ink (3)

Count 115 81 228 424
Row % 27.1% 19.1% 53.8%

Clothes (4)

Count 155 66 202 423
Row % 36.6% 15.6% 47.8%

Light bulbs (5)

Count 95 80 248 423
Row % 22.5% 18.9% 58.6%

Totals

Total Responses 424



24. 1 amfamiliar with the following San Diego State University initiatives and
collaborations:

GreenFest
(1)

Count
Row %

Earth week
(2)

Count
Row %

Green Lunch
Bag Series
(3)

Count

Row %

Climate
Action Plan
(4)

Count
Row %

Recycling on
campus (5)
Count

Row %

Totals
Total
Responses

Strongly
agree (5)

154
36.4%

69
16.3%

91
21.5%

47
11.1%

230
54.4%

Somewhat
agree (4)

116
27.4%

103
24.3%

65
15.4%

57
13.5%

132
31.2%

Neither
agree nor

disagree (3)

50
11.8%

87
20.6%

63
14.9%

88
20.8%

23
5.4%

Disagree

(2)

50
11.8%

100
23.6%

111
26.2%

136
32.2%

22
5.2%

Strongly
disagree

(1)

53
12.5%

64
15.1%

93
22.0%

95
22.5%

16
3.8%

Responses

423

423

423

423

423

423



25.1amfamiliar with the following San Diego State University initiatives and
collaborations:

Bike Fix-it
stations (1)
Count
Row %

Zipcar (2)
Count
Row %

Zimride (3)
Count
Row %

Revolving
Energy fund
(4)

Count

Row %

LEED Building

certifications
(5)

Count

Row %

Totals
Total
Responses

Strongly
agree (5)

79
18.7%

116
27.5%

45
10.7%

8.6%

106
25.1%

Somewhat

agree (4)

77
18.2%

122
28.9%

44
10.5%

22
5.2%

67
15.9%

Neither
agree nor

disagree (3)

71
16.8%

70
16.6%

77
18.3%

72
17.1%

62
14.7%

Disagree

(2)

104
24.6%

57
13.5%

129
30.6%

144
34.2%

87
20.6%

Strongly
Disagree

(1)

92
21.7%

57
13.5%

126
29.9%

147
34.9%

100
23.7%

Responses

423

422

421

421

422

423



26.1amfamiliar with the following San Diego State initiatives and collaborations:

Sage Project
(1)

Count

Row %

Food Pantry
(2)

Count

Row %

Composting
on campus
(3)

Count

Row %

Totals
Total
Responses

Strongly
agree (5)

51
12.1%

161
38.1%

88
21.0%

Somewhat

agree (4)

46
10.9%

91
21.5%

93
22.1%

Neither
agree nor

disagree (3)

75
17.8%

55
13.0%

67
16.0%

Disagree

(2)

109
25.9%

57
13.5%

85
20.2%

Strongly
Disagree

(1)

140
33.3%

59
13.9%

87
20.7%

Responses

421

423

420

423



27.Which of these campus student groups are you aware of?
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Value Percent Responses
GreenLove (1) B 51.7% 165
Enviro-Business Society (e3) (2) I 27.3% 87
Engineers without Borders (3) . 42.3% 135
Sage Club (4) B 20.7% 66
Voice for Veg (5) i 14.4% 46
Social Action Committee (6) I 10.3% 33
Christians for Social Justice (7) | 3.8% 12
Education without Borders (8) B 37.6% 120
Flying Samaritans of SDSU (9) i 14.4% 46
Food Recovery Network at SDSU (10) I 11.3% 36

Public Health Initiative (11) B 34.2% 109






28.Would you be interested in accessing alow-cost bike sharing program?

27% Not sure (3)

44% No (2)
Value Percent
Yes (1) B 28.9%
No (2) - 43.8%
Not sure (3) B 27.3%

29% Yes (1)

Responses
122
185

115

Totals: 422



29.During your time at San Diego State University, how many courses have you taken
that address topics presented in this survey?

10% 4 or more courses (5)

3% 3 courses (4)

14% 2 courses (3) ——_

47% 0 courses (1)

/

26% 1 courses (2)

Value Percent Responses
0 courses (1) B 46.5% 197
1courses (2) B 25.9% 110
2 courses (3) I 13.9% 59
3 courses (4) | 3.3% 14
4 ormore courses (5) I 10.4% 44

Totals: 424



30. Which of the following are core components of sustainability? (Checkall that apply)

100

80

60

€
(0]
e
(0]
o
40
20
0
Social Equity (1) Economy (2) Environment (3)
Value Percent Responses
Social Equity (1) - 70.3% 279
Economy (2) I 86.1% 342
Environment (3) e 96.7% 384



31.Please indicate which of the following is arenewable energy resource?( Checkall

that apply)

100

75
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Value

Oil (1)
Geothermal (2)
Trees (3)

Coal (4)

Wind (5)

Solar (6)
Nuclear (7)

Hydropower (8)

Biomass/Biofuels (9)
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Percent Responses
4.8% 19
48.4% 192
31.7% 126
5.3% 21
92.9% 369
97.2% 386
20.2% 80
79.8% 317
37.8% 150



32.Ground Level ozone (Bad ozone) is primarily caused by:

12% Aerosol and spray cans (1)

16% | do not know (5)

3% Air traffic (4) ~

45% Emissions from industrial
facilities and motor vehicles
exhaust (3)

Value Percent
Aerosoland spray cans (1) I 11.6%
Methane gases from landfills and cattle (2) - 24.7%
Emissions from industrial facilities and motor vehicles exhaust (3) l 44.8%
Air traffic (4) [ ] 3.0%
Ido not know (5) | 15.9%

25% Methane gases from
landfills and cattle (2)

Responses
46

98

178

12

63

Totals: 397



33.Which of the following activities increase an individual's carbon footprint? (Check
all that apply)

100
80
60
<
©
o
o
o
40
20
0 . [
Purchasing/using  Driving a traditional  Driving an electric Eating a meat- I do not know (5)
electricity gas vehicle to car to work/school based diet (4)
generated from work/school (2) (3)
fossil fuels (1)
Value Percent Responses
Purchasing/using electricity generated from fossil fuels (1) - 81.8% 323
Driving a traditional gas vehicle to work/school (2) - 90.1% 356
Driving an electric car to work/school (3) I 14.4% 57
Eating a meat-based diet (4) - 78.2% 309
Ido not know (5) | 4.8% 19



34. Which of the following actions can we take to prepare for achanging climate?
(Checkall that apply)

80
60
<
©
© 40
o
[
20
0 [ | - [ | —
Construct Reduce green  Grow the urban Increase paved We do notneed | do not know
buildings on space (2) tree canopy (3) parking lots (4)  to prepare for (6)
wetlands (1) climate change
(5)
Value Percent Responses
Construct buildings on wetlands (1) | 3.6% 14
Reduce green space (2) | 6.9% 27
Grow the urban tree canopy (3) - 72.6% 284
Increase paved parking lots (4) | 3.8% 15
We do not need to prepare for climate change (5) | 2.6% 10

Ido not know (6) | 26.1% 102



35.Carbondioxide, methane, nitrous oxide, chlorofluorocarbons and ozone are all:

8% | do not know (5) \ [ 2% Gases found on Mars (1)

2% Needed to reduce global
warming (4) \

"

1% Okay for humans to breathe
(3)

87% Greenhouse gases (2)

Value Percent Responses
Gases found on Mars (1) 1.8% 7
Greenhouse gases (2) - 87.1% 345
Okay for humans to breathe (3) 0.5% 2
Needed to reduce global warming (4) 2.3% 9
Ido not know (5) | 8.3% 33

Totals: 396



36.The ideathat environmental quality and social equity are as important as economic
stability and growthiis:

30% | do not know (5)

35% Sustainable Development

(1)

11% Sustainable Business
Practices (4)

1% Business strategy (3)
24% Triple bottom line (aka
People, Planet, Profits) (2)

Value Percent Responses
Sustainable Development (1) l 34.7% 137
Triple bottom line (aka People, Planet, Profits) (2) I 23.8% 94
Business strategy (3) 1.0% 4
Sustainable Business Practices (4) I 10.9% 43
Ido not know (5) I 29.6% 117

Totals: 395



37.1f straws were put behind counters at Aztec Shops, and you had to askto get one,

how would youfeel?

7% | would be upset. \

anyway!
54% No opinion, if | need one |
can just ask.
Value Percent
Great, Idon't use them anyway! . 38.7%
No opinion, if Ineed one lcan just ask. . 54.2%
Iwould be upset. I 7.1%

39% Great, | don't use them

Responses
153

214

28

Totals: 395



38. If there were options to purchase reusable straws or utensils on campus, would you

purchase one (or many)?

32% If they're cheap

35% Probably not

Value Percent
Yes! B 33.0%
Probably not _ 34.8%
If they're cheap . 32.2%

33% Yes!

Responses
130
137
127

Totals: 394



39.If plastic straw cost 10¢ like plastic bags across California, would you choose not to
use one?

14% No, | would not be okay
with a 10¢ fee

11% No, | would be fine with the —__

10¢ fee though
75% Yes | would rather not use
one or use my reusable one!
Value Percent Responses
Yes Iwould rather not use one oruse my reusable one! - 75.4% 298
No, Iwould be fine with the 10¢ fee though | 10.6% 42
No, Iwould not be okay with a 10¢ fee I 13.9% 55

Totals: 395



40.How would you feel about having paper straws instead of plastic straws?

11% Would be upset

47% That would great

42% Doesn't matter either way

Value Percent Responses
That would great - 47.1% 186
Doesn't matter either way - 42.3% 167
Would be upset I 10.6% 42

Totals: 395



41.If the SDSURed & Black Shuttle expanded it's evening route off campus to afew
surrounding neighborhoods for transportation, would you utilize this service?

41% Yes (1)

60% No (2)

Value Percent Responses
Yes (1) 40.5% 160

]
No (2) e 59.5% 235

Totals: 395



42.What days would you utilize the shuttle? (Checkall that apply)

100

80
60
1=
()
O
()
o
40
20
0
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thrusday Friday
Value Percent Responses
Monday I 73.8% 107
Tuesday B 84.8% 123
Wednesday e 78.6% 114
Thrusday ] 85.5% 124
Friday ] 60.0% 87



43.Would you utilize if it was provided on the weekend?

27%No (2)

73% Yes (1)

Value Percent Responses

Yes (1) ] 72.7% 112
No (2) B 27.3% 42

Totals: 154



44, What times would you prefer to utilize the shuttle?

13% 9:00 p.m. to 2:00 a.m.

8% 9:00 p.m. to 12:00 a.m.

36% 6:00 p.m. to 2:00 a.m.

Value

6:00 p.m.to 12:00 a.m.

6:00 p.m.to 2:00 a.m.

9:00 p.m.to 12:00 a.m.

9:00 p.m. to 2:00 a.m.

Percent

43.6%

35.6%

8.1%

12.8%

44% 6:00 p.m. to 12:00 a.m.

Responses
65
53
12

19

Totals: 149



45. Would you be willing to pay to ride the shuttle if it was expanded? (If yes, please put
the highest you would be willing to pay)

5% Yes, if $20 - $25 month \

8% Yes, if $15 - $20 month \

43% No

45% Yes, if $10 - $15 month

Value Percent Responses
No B 42.6% 66
Yes, if $10 - $15 month B 44.5% 69
Yes, if $15 - $20 month | 8.4% 13
Yes, if $20 - $25 month | 4.5% 7

Totals: 155



46.Thankyouforyourtime intaking this survey. If youwould like to be enteredinto a
drawing for prizes, please click 'Yes' to submit your name and email address.

15% No (2) \

85% Yes (1)

Value Percent Responses
Yes (1) e 84.7% 332
No (2) B 15.3% 60

Totals: 392
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